



MOBILIZATION TO DEER HORN COMMENCING

Delta, British Columbia July 5 2011 – Deer Horn Metals Inc. ("Deer Horn Metals") (TSX.V - DHM) (GODYF Pink Sheets) would like to inform our shareholders that it will be mobilizing to the Deer Horn property on Thursday July 8/2011 The Deer Horn property is located in West Central British Columbia approximately 36 kilometers South of the Huckleberry Mine. Deer Horn Metals received permits for the 2011 and 2012 work programs in April and anticipates drilling will commence in about two weeks. The 2011 work program consists of 3150 meters of drilling and 2000 meters of trenching. Our high grade gold silver and tellurium (te) property will have approximately 60 holes totaling 2500 meters of drilling and 1000 meters of trenching will be concentrated on the historical tungsten showing.

A high resolution aeromagnetic and radiometric survey will be performed in August to expose other potential areas of mineralization on the Deer Horn property which have not been previously explored. We estimate that to date less than 25% of the Deer Horn property has been tested. At the conclusion of the 2011 work program we anticipate increasing the gold/silver resource calculation for the 2010 NI 43-101 report. In addition we anticipate receiving an initial resource calculation on the tellurium (te). Tellurium is one of the rarest metals in the world and is sought after by both the solar power and electronics industries.

We are looking forward to drilling the tungsten showing on the Deer Horn property. While it was the original reason for the discovery of the Deer Horn property, it has never been drilled. We believe that the potential exists for a sizeable showing and thus another mineral which could add value to the entire property. An update will be provided as work program information is sent back from the field.

Bob Lane P.Geo is the qualified person for the Deer Horn project.

Deer Horn Metals would also like to announce that it has granted incentive stock options for the purchase of up to 500,000 common shares at a price of \$0.25 per share to a director of the company. The incentive stock options are exercisable on or before June 24/2016. This grant is made pursuant to the company's stock option plan.

On behalf of the board of directors of Deer Horn Metals Inc. (signed) "Tyrone Docherty" President and CEO

For further information please contact:

Primary Contact Tyrone Docherty President Deer Horn Metals Inc.



202 – 4840 Delta Street, Delta, BC, V4K 2T6 // T > 604.952.7221 TSX.V-DHM // www.deerhornmetals.com



(604) 952 7221 tyrone.doccap@dccnet.com

Forward Looking Information

Certain information regarding the Company set forth in this press release, including the use of proceeds, and management's assessment of the Company's future plans and operations contain forward looking information that involve substantial known and unknown risks and uncertainties. The forward looking information is subject to numerous risks and uncertainties, some of which are beyond the Company's and management's control, including but not limited to, the impact of general economic conditions, industry conditions, fluctuation of commodity prices, fluctuation of foreign exchange rates, imperfection of reserve estimates, environmental risks, industry competition, availability of qualified personnel and management, stock market volatility, timely and cost effective access to sufficient capital from internal and external sources. The Company's actual results, performance or achievement could differ materially from those expressed in or implied by, the forward looking information and accordingly, no assurance can be given that any of the events anticipated to occur or transpire form the forward looking information will provide any benefits to the Company.

"Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release."